

આવક (૬૯)

Devji Mandir to Igumahi Road

Scheme XIV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

કાર્યવાહક અધિયંત્રા, ગ્રામીણ કાર્ય વિભાગ, કાર્ય શ્રો-કાર્યકર્તા

SIB DIVISION

સહાયક અધિયંત્રા, કાર્ય સ્વર શ્રો - રાજીવ

MEASUREMENT BOOK

823

સંવર્ધક:- કાચગા જ્યોતી construction

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/1000K:- Constg Road from Devi mandir to Dgunali road					
Agency:- Divyatyoti Constn.					
Agreement No:- 43/SBP/2021-22					
D/commencement:- 29-10-21					
D/completion :- 28/10/22					
Agreement value:- 56,81,912.00					
Further measurement - NIL					

15/5/22
SD

ABSTRACT

①	PIFA Bench mark				
	Pillar - P-	30/1			
2 NS	@ RS 5629.37/m	-	12		7259.00
②	PIFA Difference				
	Pillar - P-	30 1/2			
4 NS	@ RS 1658.40/each	-	12		6634.00
③	Clearing and grubbing				
	road land - P-	30 1/2			
0.76 Hect	@ RS 52970.33/Ha	-	12		40257.00
④	Excavation road way				
	Cutting - P-	8 1/3			
12.0 m ³	@ RS 75554/m ³	-	12		907.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Const ⁿ of Embankment for roadway cutting wide — P — $\frac{31}{4}$					
720 m ³ @ 26 = 62/m ³ — as					192200
⑥ Const ⁿ of Embankment with 100m lead — P — $\frac{31}{5}$					
859.59 m ³ @ 143 = 70/m ³ — as					123093.00
⑦ Const ⁿ of Embankment lead 100m — P — $\frac{31}{6}$					
1047.53 m ³ @ 190 = 36/m ³ — as					199789.00
⑧ Const ⁿ of Subgrade and 100m — P — $\frac{31}{7}$					
649.69 m ³ @ 155 = 20/m ³ — as					124766.00
⑨ Const ⁿ of Subgrade and 100m — P — $\frac{31}{8}$					
1515.23 m ³ @ 131 = 20/m ³ — as					198798.00
⑩ P/V G.C.B. — wide T.M.B — P — $\frac{31}{9}$					
702.88 m ³ @ 200 = 98/m ³ — as					1407152.00
⑪ P/V N.B.M. — 10 with T.M.B — P — $\frac{32}{10}$					
312.48 m ³ @ 8960 = 24/m ³ — as					925016.00
⑫ P/V primer coat with Emulsion — P — $\frac{32}{11}$					
2880.23 m ³ @ 41 = 36/m ³ — as					119126.00
⑬ P/V tack coat (as)					
wide — P — $\frac{32}{12}$					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2880.23m ² @ RS 14.13/m ² — 12					40,698:00
(14) p/v closed graded					
proportion Carpet — $\frac{32}{13}$					
2880.23m ² @ RS 178.10/m ² — 12					512969:00
(15) Const ⁿ of un-reinforced					
Cement concrete — $\frac{32}{14}$					
214.20m ³ @ RS 5774.05/m ³ — 12					1236802:00
(16) p/v Back Salling					
wide TMB — $\frac{32}{15}$					
173.0m ³ @ RS 459.13/m ³ — 12					79,429:00
(17) p/v P.K. stone — $\frac{32}{16}$					
2 NO @ RS 2006276/m — 12					4014:00
(18) p/v 2000 stone					
wide — $\frac{32}{17}$					
4 NKS @ RS 564.13/each — 12					2257:00
(19) P/A/A logo & project					
Sign Board — $\frac{33}{18}$					
4 NKS @ RS 9502.07/each — 12					38,008:00
(20) P/A/A 600mm sq.					
triangle — $\frac{33}{19}$					
3 NKS @ RS 3616.52/each — 12					10,850:00
(21) P/A/A 600x450mm					
rectangular — $\frac{33}{20}$					
2 NKS @ RS 4716.00/each — 12					9432:00
(22) P/A/A 900mm octagon					
wide — $\frac{33}{21}$					
2 NKS @ RS 8593.10/each — 12					17,186:00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23) p/v laying Not applied thermo plastic P - $\frac{33}{20}$					
148.0 m ² @ RS 721.95/m ² - RS					106,849.00
(24) p/v laying Not applied thermo plastic Road marking P - $\frac{33}{21}$					
70.0 m ² @ RS 752.74/m ² - RS					52,692.00
(25) P/v to Excavation in form P - $\frac{33}{22}$					
76.78 m ² @ RS 279.09/m ² - RS					21,429.20
(26) p/v pcc 15 m levelling course vide T & B P - $\frac{34}{23}$					
13.14 m ² @ RS 4667.58/m ² - RS					61,335.20
(27) p/v pcc 470 m subgrade P - $\frac{34}{24}$					
79.24 m ² @ RS 5419.28/m ² - RS					429424.00
(28) painting on parapet vide P - $\frac{34}{25}$					
58.08 m ² @ RS 100.76/m ² - RS					5852.00
(29) p/v NP3 HP Culvert tube pipe P - $\frac{34}{26}$					
7.50 m @ RS 3722.34/m - RS					27,918.00
(30) p/v NP3 H.P. P - $\frac{34}{27}$					
22.50 m @ RS 2063.93/m ² - RS					46438.00
(31) p/v NP3 300 mm dia pipe P - $\frac{34}{28}$					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
20m @ AS 95=12/m				12	18,302.00
(32) Dismantling the structure - p				$\frac{34}{29}$	
2.61 m ³ @ AS 407.81/m ³				28	1299.00
(33) Dismantling the structure - p				$\frac{34}{30}$	
82.68 m ³ @ AS 235=98/m ³				18	19,511.00
(34) Removing H.P 600mm dia pipe - p				$\frac{34}{31}$	
22.50 m @ AS 131.13/m				15	4,075.20
(35) 600mm group - p				$\frac{35}{34}$	
5 m @ AS 244=92/m				12	1,225.00
(36) p/r boundary pillar - p				$\frac{35}{32}$	
32 m @ AS 487=34/each				12	1,559.50
(37) planting of trees vide - p				$\frac{35}{33}$	
66 m @ AS 844=59/each				15	5,574.30
				18	59,72,321.00
Add 9.57 @ 12%				18	1,66,679.00
Add L.C. @ 1%				18	59,72,321.00
Add S.F. @ 10%				18	6,96,142.00
				18	68,18,337.00
Less 26.0% Below				18	17,72,768.00
				18	50,45,569.00
less previous payment (Rs)					13,88,436.00
Net payable Amt				18	36,57,133.00

Date 15/5/23
 Continuation 23/5/2023
 H.E.